
Preservice and Recertification Classes Training Schedule 
 

Lori Fanger, Preservice Regional Instructor (Northeast Region) 
 

Ashtabula County Educational Service Center 
2630 West 13th Street, Suite A, Ashtabula, OH  44004 
Phone: (440) 536-5574       www.ashtabulaesc.org     lori.fanger@ashtabulaesc.org       

 

January through June 2026 

10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. 
 

Preservice Class - Days 1-5    $150             Recertification Class - Days 3-5    $100 
 

REGISTRATIONS MUST BE CANCELLED BY 12:00 P.M. ON THE FRIDAY BEFORE CLASS 
BEGINS OR A "NO SHOW" FEE WILL BE CHARGED TO THE DISTRICT.   

 
 Participants need to arrive between 9:40 a.m. and 9:55 a.m.  Class begins promptly at 10:00 a.m.  Drivers 

will not be permitted in class after the door has closed.   

 Participants MUST bring their driver’s license. 

 Participants MUST attend the first scheduled day of class or they will have to reschedule.  

 Participants will need to bring their own pens and highlighters. 

 Class size is based on facility recommendations. 

 One 10-minute break will be given. 
 

 

Class Locations, Addresses, and Google Maps 

Ashtabula County Ashtabula County Educational Service Center, 2630 West 13th Street,  Google Map 

    Ashtabula  44004  Enter in front of building or front side door 

 This class is recertification drivers only  

Geauga County Kenston Local School District, 9421 Bainbridge Road, Chagrin Falls 44023 Google Map 

Lake County  #1 Lakeside Baptist Church, 306 Fairport Nursery Road, Painesville 44077 Google Map 

Lake County  #2 Auburn Technology Learning Center, 8122 Auburn Road, Room 106, Google Map 

     Concord Township  44077  (across the street from Auburn Career Center)  

Mahoning County Mahoning County Board of D.D., 4795 Woodridge Drive, Austintown 44515 Google Map 

Portage County Streetsboro City Schools Annex Building, 1951 Annalane Dr., Streetsboro 44241 Google Map 

Summit County Educational Service Center, 420 Washington Avenue, Cuyahoga Falls 44221  Google Map 

Trumbull County Educational Service Center, 6000 Youngstown Warren Road, Niles 44446 Google Map 

 

 

https://www.ashtabulaesc.org/school-bus-driver-information
mailto:lori.fanger@ashtabulaesc.org
https://www.google.com/maps/place/2630+W+13th+St,+Ashtabula,+OH+44004/@41.8870967,-80.8232215,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x8831f55d30faf8c7:0xee8a6bd993931f77!8m2!3d41.8870927!4d-80.8206466!16s%2Fg%2F11g8dl4yhh?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDIxMS4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/9421+Bainbridge+Rd,+Chagrin+Falls,+OH+44023/@41.3872841,-81.3100058,17z/data=!4m9!4m8!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x883110f7532b72bd:0x2f1daa395a2aa179!2m2!1d-81.3074309!2d41.3872801!3e0?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MDkwOC4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/306+Fairport+Nursery+Rd,+Painesville,+OH+44077/@41.7481932,-81.2278731,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x8831bcc95df34a49:0xe71c798a3f24466!8m2!3d41.7481892!4d-81.2256844
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/8122+Auburn+Rd,+Painesville,+OH+44077/@41.6502073,-81.2469575,17z/data=!4m9!4m8!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x8831a14f2cf4a38f:0x81be72c044a8c8fa!2m2!1d-81.2443826!2d41.6502033!3e0?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/4795+Woodridge+Dr,+Austintown,+OH+44515/@41.074733,-80.7469684,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x8833e3361074b721:0xa89ea3af0da2cd55!8m2!3d41.074729!4d-80.7443935!16s%2Fg%2F11g8dj3byl?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1951+Annalane+Dr,+Streetsboro,+OH+44241/@41.2355464,-81.3258213,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x88313d273453a361:0xa13044ea47d9ad24!8m2!3d41.2355424!4d-81.3236326
https://www.google.com/maps/place/420+Washington+Ave,+Cuyahoga+Falls,+OH+44221/@41.1460932,-81.4901982,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x883127c752f83b21:0xdae56de0e8a753e!8m2!3d41.1460892!4d-81.4880095
https://www.google.com/maps/place/The+Village+Center+Shopping+Center,+6000+Youngstown+Warren+Rd,+Niles,+OH+44446/@41.2053987,-80.7452975,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x8833e0c1da630b25:0x3eddbb75198b3b1e!8m2!3d41.2053947!4d-80.7431088


Schedule is subject to change 
 

 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

JA
N

U
A

R
Y

 2
02

6 

 
 

  
 

1 
HOLIDAY 

2 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 9 

12 
Portage County 

PS  
Mae Jemison Room 

13 
Portage County 

PS  
Mae Jemison Room 

14 
Portage County 
PS and Recert  

Mae Jemison Room 

15 
Portage County 
PS and Recert  

Mae Jemison Room 

16 
Portage County 
PS and Recert  

Mae Jemison Room 

19 
  HOLIDAY 

20 
 

21 22 
 

23 
 

26 
Lake County  

PS 
(#1 LBC) 

27 
Lake County  

PS 
(#1 LBC) 

28 
Lake County  

PS and Recert  
(#1 LBC) 

29 
Lake County  

PS and Recert  
(#1 LBC) 

30 
Lake County  

PS and Recert  
(#1 LBC) 

 
 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

F
E

B
R

U
A

R
Y

 2
02

6 2 3 4 5 
 

6 

9 
Trumbull County  

PS 
Room A 

10 
Trumbull County  

PS 
Room A 

11 
Trumbull County  

PS and Recert 
Room A 

12 
Trumbull County  

PS and Recert 
Room A 

13 
Trumbull County  

PS and Recert 
Room A 

16 
 

17 18 19 20 

23 
Summit County  

PS  
Room 16 

24 
Summit County  

PS  
Room 16 

25 
Summit County  
PS and Recert 

Room 16 

26 
Summit County  
PS and Recert 

Room 16 

27 
Summit County  
PS and Recert 

Room 16 
 
 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

M
A

R
C

H
 2

02
6 

2 3 4 5 6 
 

9 
Mahoning County  

PS 
Room 224C 

10 
Mahoning County  

PS 
Room 224C 

11 
Mahoning County  

PS and Recert 
Room 224C 

12 
Mahoning County  

PS and Recert 
Room 224C 

13 
Mahoning County  

PS and Recert 
Room 224C 

16 
 

17 18 19 20 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

30 
Ashtabula County 

Recert Only  

31 
Ashtabula County 

Recert Only 

   
 

 



 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

A
P

R
IL

 2
02

6 
 
 

 
 

1 
Ashtabula County 

Recert Only 

2 
 

3 
HOLIDAY 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

13 
Geauga County  

PS  
Community Room 

14 
Geauga County  

PS  
Community Room 

15 
Geauga County  
PS and Recert 

Community Room 

16 
Geauga County  
PS and Recert 

Community Room 

17 
Geauga County  
PS and Recert 

Community Room 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

27 
Trumbull County  

PS 
Room A 

28 
Trumbull County  

PS 
Room A 

29 
Trumbull County  

PS and Recert 
Room A 

30 
Trumbull County  

PS and Recert 
Room A 

 

 
 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

M
A

Y
 2

02
6 

 
 

 
 

1 
Trumbull County  

PS and Recert 
Room A 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

11 
Summit County  

PS 
Room 17/19 

12 
Summit County  

PS 
Room 17/19 

13 
Summit County  
PS and Recert 

Room 17/19 

14 
Summit County  
PS and Recert 

Room 17/19 

15 
Summit County  
PS and Recert 

Room 17/19 

18 
Lake County  

PS 

(#2 ATLC) Room 106 

19 
Lake County  

PS 

(#2 ATLC) Room 106 

20 
Lake County  

PS and Recert  
(#2 ATLC) Room 106 

21 
Lake County  

PS and Recert  
(#2 ATLC) Room 106 

22 
Lake County  

PS and Recert  
(#2 ATLC) Room 106 

25 
HOLIDAY 

26 27 28 29 

 
 

 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

JU
N

E
 2

02
6 

1 
 Portage County 

PS 
Mae Jemison Room 

2 
Portage County 

PS  
Mae Jemison Room 

3 
Portage County 
PS and Recert  

Mae Jemison Room 

4 
Portage County 
PS and Recert  

Mae Jemison Room 

5 
Portage County 
PS and Recert  

Mae Jemison Room 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
HOLIDAY 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

29 
 

30    

 

 
 
 
7/21/2025 


