Preservice and Recertification Classes Training Schedule

Lori Fanger, Preservice Regional Instructor (Northeast Region)

Ashtabula County Educational Service Center 2630 West 13th Street, Suite A, Ashtabula, OH 44004

Phone: (440) 536-5574 www.ashtabulaesc.org lori.fanger@ashtabulaesc.org



January through June 2026 10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Preservice Class - Days 1-5 \$150

Recertification Class - Days 3-5 \$100

REGISTRATIONS MUST BE CANCELLED BY 12:00 P.M. ON THE FRIDAY BEFORE CLASS BEGINS OR A "NO SHOW" FEE WILL BE CHARGED TO THE DISTRICT.

- ⇒ Participants need to arrive between 9:40 a.m. and 9:55 a.m. Class begins promptly at 10:00 a.m. Drivers will not be permitted in class after the door has closed.
- ⇒ Participants MUST bring their driver's license.
- ⇒ Participants MUST attend the first scheduled day of class or they will have to reschedule.
- ⇒ Participants will need to bring their own pens and highlighters.
- ⇒ One 10-minute break will be given.

Class Locations, Addresses, and Google Maps

Ashtabula County	Ashtabula County Educational Service Center, 2630 West 13th Street,	Google Map
	Ashtabula 44004 Enter in front of building or front side door	
	This class is recertification drivers only	
Geauga County	Kenston Local School District, 9421 Bainbridge Road, Chagrin Falls 44023	Google Map
Lake County #1	Lakeside Baptist Church, 306 Fairport Nursery Road, Painesville 44077	Google Map
Lake County #2	Auburn Technology Learning Center, 8122 Auburn Road, Room 106,	Google Map
	Concord Township 44077 (across the street from Auburn Career Center)	
Mahoning County	Mahoning County Board of D.D., 4795 Woodridge Drive, Austintown 44515	Google Map
Portage County	Streetsboro City Schools Annex Building, 1951 Annalane Dr., Streetsboro 44241	Google Map
Summit County	Educational Service Center, 420 Washington Avenue, Cuyahoga Falls 44221	Google Map
Trumbull County	Educational Service Center, 6000 Youngstown Warren Road, Niles 44446	Google Map

Schedule is subject to change

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
				11	2
				HOLIDAY	
2026	5	6	7	8	9
7	12	13	14	15	16
	Portage County				
04	PS	PS	PS and Recert	PS and Recert	PS and Recert
A	Mae Jemison Room				
	19	20	21	22	23
JANUARY	HOLIDAY				
A	26	27	28	29	30
7	Lake County				
	PS	PS	PS and Recert	PS and Recert	PS and Recert
	(#1 LBC)				

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
9	2	3	4	5	6
202	9	10	11	12	13
7	Trumbull County	Trumbull County	Trumbull County	Trumbull County	Trumbull County
>	PS	PS	PS and Recert	PS and Recert	PS and Recert
2	Room A	Room A	Room A	Room A	Room A
EBRUARY	16	17	18	19	20
$ \geq $					
元	23	24	25	26	27
	Summit County	Summit County	Summit County	Summit County	Summit County
12	PS	PS	PS and Recert	PS and Recert	PS and Recert
	Room 16	Room 16	Room 16	Room 16	Room 16

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
	2	3	4	5	6
CH 2026	9 Mahoning County PS Room 224C 16	10 Mahoning County PS Room 224C 17	11 Mahoning County PS and Recert Room 224C 18	12 Mahoning County PS and Recert Room 224C 19	13 Mahoning County PS and Recert Room 224C 20
MARCI	23	24	25	26	27
2	30 Ashtabula County Recert Only	31 Ashtabula County Recert Only			

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
			1 Ashtabula County Recert Only	2	HOLIDAY
2026	6	7	8	9	10
0	13	14	15	16	17
	Geauga County	Geauga County	Geauga County	Geauga County	Geauga County
	PS	PS	PS and Recert	PS and Recert	PS and Recert
~	Community Room	Community Room	Community Room	Community Room	Community Room
APRIL	20	21	22	23	24
	27	28	29	30	
	Trumbull County	Trumbull County	Trumbull County	Trumbull County	
	PS	PS	PS and Recert	PS and Recert	
	Room A	Room A	Room A	Room A	

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
					1 Trumbull County
					PS and Recert Room A
9	4	5	6	7	8
26					
0	11	12	13	14	15
2	Summit County	Summit County	Summit County	Summit County	Summit County
	PS	PS	PS and Recert	PS and Recert	PS and Recert
MAY 202	Room 17/19	Room 17/19	Room 17/19	Room 17/19	Room 17/19
	18	19	20	21	22
	Lake County	Lake County	Lake County	Lake County	Lake County
	PS	PS	PS and Recert	PS and Recert	PS and Recert
	(#2 ATLC) Room 106	(#2 ATLC) Room 106	(#2 ATLC) Room 106	(#2 ATLC) Room 106	(#2 ATLC) Room 106
	25	26	27	28	29
	HOLIDAY				

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
	1	2	3	4	5
	Portage County				
10	PS	PS	PS and Recert	PS and Recert	PS and Recert
2026	Mae Jemison Room				
0	8	9	10	11	12
ш	15	16	17	18	19
JUNE					HOLIDAY
2	22	23	24	25	26
•					
	29	30			